
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

October  2002  -  September 2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

     8.8
   371.8
    25.0

   118.4
     0.0

   210.9

 131,883
 802

 5,220

 105,847
 0

 2,089

 121,165
 170

 4,176

 48,462
 0

 672

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  248,293

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 137,905

 107,936

 125,511

 49,134

     9.9

   119.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,624,823

 32,787

 78,919

 5,624,823
 0

 32,787
 0

 78,919
 0

    14.5
     0.0

   440.0
     0.0

    15.4
     0.0

 11,234,114
 0

 65,297
 0

 159,405
 0

 9,814,115
 0

 12,093
 0

 138,164
 0

 5,609,291
 0

 32,510
 0

 80,486
 0

 5,609,291

 32,510

 80,486

 11,234,114

 65,297

 159,405

 9,814,115

 12,093

 138,164

    14.5

   440.0

    15.4

 237,730  169,627     40.1
 8,111  5,018     61.6

 245,841  174,645     40.8Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,060
 392

 2,378
 1,778

-   13.4
-   78.0

Non-Commercial:

 178,801     38.9

 2,452  4,156 -   41.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,838,182  6,847,982  10,851,376     26.1 13,686,164
 129,474  129,595  159,430     62.5 259,069Transborder

Total - Commercial  6,967,656  6,977,577  13,945,233  11,010,806     26.7

Total - Non-Commercial  3,854  4,123  7,977  9,613 -   17.0

           0
       7,977

          64
       9,549

-  100.0
-   16.5

           0
       4,123

           0
       3,854

Grand Total - Passengers  13,953,210  11,020,419     26.6 6,981,700 6,971,510

Total - Air Carrier    5,736,529    5,722,287   11,458,816    9,964,372     15.0

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,231,127    1,255,290    2,486,417    1,046,434    137.6

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,213,359

 0

 17,768

 1,238,691

 0

 16,599

 2,452,050

 0

 34,367

 1,037,261

 0

 9,173

   136.4

     0.0

   274.7

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,752
 0

 97

 3,029
 18

 0

 2,766
 0

 35

 2,382
 10

 0

 2,022
 0

 96

 1,712
 0
 0

 729
 0
 0

 1,317
 18

 0

-    0.5
   100.0
   177.2

    27.2
    83.3
   100.0

 2,849

 3,047

 2,801

 2,392

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2,119

 1,712

 730

 1,335

     1.7

    27.4

Grand Total - Cargo  5,895  5,193 3,831 2,065     13.5

 5,781  5,149 3,734 2,047Domestic
 115  45

    12.3
   157.0 97 18

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




